
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
October 17, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2023-10-03479 10/16/23, 10:50 pm Red Maple Cir 1 laptop computer 
15 Rx Adderall pills 

2 pairs of Louis Vuitton 
Sunglasses 

4 Louis Vuitton Purses 
5 pairs of men’s Air 

Jordan Tennis Shoes 
55” Samsung Flatscreen 

TV’s 
6 pairs of men’s Adidas 
“yeezy” tennis shoes 

Apple iPad 
Playstation 5 game 

console 
Rx Klonopin 

Various rings, 
necklaces, charms and 

a watch 

$500.00 
$150.00 

$1,200.00 
 

$2,000.00 
$750.00 

 
$800.00 

 
$1,200.00 

 
$500.00 
$600.00 

 
$10.00 

$500.00 
 
 

Burglary 3rd 2023-10-03441 10/16/23, 8:54 pm Sterling Dr “Silver Certificate” 
2 Michael Kors Purses 

20 $1 Bills 
Exterior Door 
Galaxy Note 3 
Smartphone 

$1.00 
$500.00 
$20.00 

$250.00 
$50.00 

 



 
Gallon sized change 

jars all filled with misc 
change 

Glass Jars 
Gold coins 
Half Dollars 

Metro Smartphone 
Nintendo Switch 

Safe Disquised as 
Dictionary 
SD Cards 

Silver $1 Coins 
Silver Dollars 

$2,000.00 
 
 

$40.00 
$20.00 
$6.00 

$100.00 
$300.00 
$100.00 

 
$30.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-10-03427 10/16/23, 7:32 pm Willow Oak Cir 2014 Toyota Camry $250.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-10-03315 10/16/23, 12:54 pm Woodland Lake Rd Betterys Genisis 12V 
Reclosure Control Box 

$384.90 
$55,000.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

 


