

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

October 17, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 rd	2023-10-03479	10/16/23, 10:50 pm	Red Maple Cir	1 laptop computer	\$500.00
				15 Rx Adderall pills	\$150.00
				2 pairs of Louis Vuitton	\$1,200.00
				Sunglasses	
				4 Louis Vuitton Purses	\$2,000.00
				5 pairs of men's Air	\$750.00
				Jordan Tennis Shoes	
				55" Samsung Flatscreen	\$800.00
				TV's	
				6 pairs of men's Adidas	\$1,200.00
				"yeezy" tennis shoes	
				Apple iPad	\$500.00
				Playstation 5 game	\$600.00
				console	
				Rx Klonopin	\$10.00
				Various rings,	\$500.00
				necklaces, charms and	
				a watch	
Burglary 3 rd	2023-10-03441	10/16/23, 8:54 pm	Sterling Dr	"Silver Certificate"	\$1.00
				2 Michael Kors Purses	\$500.00
				20 \$1 Bills	\$20.00
				Exterior Door	\$250.00
				Galaxy Note 3	\$50.00
				Smartphone	



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County Phone: (205) 752-0616 Fax: (205) 752-6985

Crim Mischief 3 rd	2023-10-03427	10/16/23, 7:32 pm	Willow Oak Cir	Gallon sized change jars all filled with misc change Glass Jars Gold coins Half Dollars Metro Smartphone Nintendo Switch Safe Disquised as Dictionary SD Cards Silver \$1 Coins Silver Dollars	\$2,000.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$6.00 \$100.00 \$300.00 \$100.00 \$5.00 \$5.00
]				
Larceny/Theft	2023-10-03315	10/16/23, 12:54 pm	Woodland Lake Rd	Betterys Genisis 12V Reclosure Control Box	\$384.90 \$55,000.00
				Reclosure Control Box	\$33,000.00
	<u> </u>				
]				
	<u> </u>				

